s2-climber-st22_spec_v1.3.docx  S2Source and Technology LLC
S2-CLIMBER-ST22
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ST22 STATIONARY PIT LADDER
Compliant with 2022 Code – Switched Model with Integrated Electric Switch
S2-CLIMBER-ST22
Specifications for ST22 Stationary Pit Ladder (with Switch)
s2-climber-st22_spec_v1.3.docx S2Source and Technology LLC  Page 1 of 10
Table of Contents

All stationary pit ladders compliant to
1. ASME A17.1-2016 - ASME A17.1-2025
2. ASME CSA B44.1-14/ASME A17.5-2014
S2-CLIMBER-ST22
Specifications for ST22 Stationary Pit Ladder (with Switch)
s2-climber-st22_spec_v1.3.docx S2Source and Technology LLC  Page 10 of 10
11. PART NUMBERING
The S2-Climber series includes three ladder configurations:
- Stationary (fixed position)
- Retractable (non-switched)
- Retractable 2022 Compliant (with integrated switch)
Each model is identified by a unique part number in the format:
S2CLIMBER-a-xxyyy
Where the final five digits (xxyyy) specify the ladder’s width and length in inches
Examples:
S2-CLIMBER-12060 (PIT LADDER, STATIONARY, 12” W, 60” LG.)
S2-CLIMBER-16096 (PIT LADDER, STATIONARY, 16” W, 96” LG.)
S2-CLIMBER-RT-16108 (PIT LADDER, RETRACTABLE, 16” W, 108” LG.)
S2-CLIMBER-RT22-16108 (PIT LADDER, RETRACTABLE, CODE 2022 16” W, 108” LG.)
S2-CLIMBER-ST22-16108 (PIT LADDER, STATIONARY W SWITCH, CODE 2022, 16” W, 108” LG.)